

Sen. James F. Clayborne, Jr.

Filed: 5/6/2011

	09700HB3425sam001 LRB097 10956 KMW 5522	.5 a
1	AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 3425	
2	AMENDMENT NO Amend House Bill 3425 as follows:	
3	on page 1, line 19, after " <u>Belleville</u> ", by inserting " <u>and</u>	the
4	<u>City of O'Fallon</u> "; and	
5	on page 3, line 16, by replacing " <u>12</u> " with " <u>15</u> "; and	
6	on page 3, line 23, after the period, by inserting " ${\tt T}$	aree
7	members shall be appointed by the Mayor of the City of O'Fa	llon
8	with the advice and consent of the corporate authorities of	the
9	<u>City of O'Fallon.</u> "; and	
10	on page 4, line 10, after the period, by inserting " <u>Of</u>	the
11	initial members appointed by the Mayor of the City of O'Fal	lon,
12	with the advice and consent of the corporate authorities of	the
13	City of O'Fallon, the Mayor shall designate one appointed	<u>to</u>
14	serve for a term ending December 31, 2011, one appointed	e to

09700HB3425sam001 -2- LRB097 10956 KMW 55215 a

1 serve for a term ending December 31, 2012, and one appointee to

- 2 serve for a term ending December 31, 2013."; and
- 3 on page 4, line 26, by replacing "<u>6</u>" with "<u>9</u>".